FIGURE 1 (26 Pages)

Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
TW Census data selected 2000
Data Base Selected
/space/software/cdbs/pt tvdb.sff
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 08-08-2013 Time: 13:10:10
Record Selected for Analysis
K23BJ USERRECORD-01 LAKE HAVASU CITY Az US

Channel 23 ERP 2.41 kW HAAT 101. m RCAMSL 00404 m SIMPLE MASK
Latitude 034-36-09 Longitude 0114-22-13

Status APP Zone 2 Border Site number: 01

Dir Antenna Make usr Model SCA 4DR_2HN Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 160.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Class = LD

Maximum height/power limits not checked

Site number 1

Azimuth ERP HAAT 51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kw) (m) (km)
0.0 0.009 33.0 5.416
45.0 0.009 33.0 5.504
90.0 0.085 33.0 9.456
135.0 0.538 33.0 14.736
180.0 0.926 252.9 38.175
225.0 0.090 165.4 21.619
270.0 0.014 114.5 10.975
315.0 0.004 156.3 9.800

Database HAAT does not agree with computed HAAT
Database HAAT: 101 Computed HAAT: 103

NO LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01
Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone



Proposed
Proposed

Proposed
Distance

Proposed

211.9km

facility OK toward Table Mountain

station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

facility is within the Mexican coordination distance
to border =
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Call
K23BJ

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State

Stations Potentially Affected by

Call
K15CR
K22LA-D
KVYE
K20HZ
KVMY
K22DR
K23F7Z
K23F27
K23HB
NEW
K23FV-D
K23DK-D
NEW
K23BY
K23BY
KZKC-LP
K23BP
NEW
KSMV-LD
KSMV-LD
NEW
K23IS-D
KVMD
KVMD

NEW

NEW

KLVD-1LD
K23KR-D
K23DV-D
K23IK-D
K23JX-D
K23DP-D

City/State
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
GOLDEN VALLEY AZ
EL CENTRO CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
LAS VEGAS NV
LAUGHLIN NV
CAMP VERDE AZ
CAMP VERDE AZ
FLAGSTAFF AZ
FORT MOJAVE INDIAN R AZ
KINGMAN AZ
MEADVIEW AZ
PARKER AZ
SCOTTSDALE AZ
SCOTTSDALE AZ
BAKERSFIELD CA
DAGGETT, ETC. CA
DESERT CENTER CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
NEWBERRY SPRINGS
RIDGECREST, ETC.
TWENTYNINE PALMS
TWENTYNINE PALMS

CA
CA
CA
CA

VICTORVILLE CA
WINTERHAVEN CA

LAS VEGAS NV

ALTON UT

BERYL, MODENA, NEW UT
CANNONVILLE UT

HATCH UT

KANAB UT

LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ

Proposed Station

Dist (km)

0.
65.
177.
206.
166.
79.
229.
229.
261.
44,
68.
142.
107.
251.
280.
395.
232.
130.
341.
341.
232.
316.
232.
336.

267.
217.
l66.
349.
349.
402.
385.
320.
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Status
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP

APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.

BLTT -199006211E

BNPDTL -20100510ADZ
BLCDT -20070604ABN
BDISDTL -20110617AAS
BLCDT -20090220ABX
BLTT -19911118JJ

BLTT -20040927ABU
BDFCDTT -20120524AAB
BLTTL -20070209AAS
BNPDTL -20100216AAT
BLDTT -20130308ABD
BLDTT -20130308ABX
BNPDTL -20100514AEE
BLTT -19941219JJ

BDFCDTT -20090126ABD
BDISDTL -20090113ABQ
BLTT -19880307IB

BNPDTL -20100514ACS
BLDTL -20110425ACA
BPDTL -20130515ACU
BDCCDTT -20120105ABX
BLDTT -20090622AAL
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BDCCDTL -20060926A0B
BNPDTL -20100510AAH
BLDTL -20110728ADN
BLDTT -20101122AAG
BLDTT -20110729AKM
BLDTT -20100607ADM
BLDTT -20100524AAR
BLDTT -20100610ACY



23 K23FQ-D TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT 314.5 LIC BLDTT -20100720ABZ
23 K23JN-D VIRGIN UT 310.4 LIC BLDTT -20100720ACG
24 K24DK-D BULLHEAD CITY AZ 48.2 LIC BLDTT -20110328ABRJ
24 DK51HV COTTONWOOD AZ 206.2 APP BDISDTT -20120807AA%Z
24 K24FA BLYTHE CA 114.8 LIC BLTT -20020311ABC
24 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 206.5 APP BNPDTL -20100202AAV
24 KEGS-LD LAS VEGAS NV 161.3 LIC BLDTL -20100104ABL
25 K25AL LAKE HAVASU CITY Az 12.9 LIC BLTTL -19850927IA
26 K26FS BLYTHE CA 114.8 LIC BLTT -20020311ABG
27 KYPO-LP TACNA AZ 114.1 LIC BLTTL -20080818AAL
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 48.2 LIC BLTT -198807221ID
31 K31FE BLYTHE CA 114.8 LIC BLTT -20011203AMO
+ Indicates station is part of a DTS
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15CR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ BLTT -199006211IE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 NEW LAKE HAVASU AZ l16.2 APP BNPDTL -20100510ADH
15 K15IT-D GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 65.8 CP BNPDTL -20100510ADY
15 KNXV-TV PHOENIX AZ 255.2 LIC BLCDT -20090619ABX
15 KNXV-TV PHOENIX AZ 255.2 CP BPCDT -20080225ABK
15 KELV-LD LAS VEGAS NV l161.3 LIC BLDTL -20120215ABO
19 KMOH-TV KINGMAN AZ 47.8 LIC BLCDT -20060707ABK
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22LA-D GOLDEN VALLEY AZ BNPDTL -20100510ADZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 K21EG-D GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 13.8 LIC BLDTT -20130308ARB
21 K21EA-D LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 65.8 LIC BLDTT -20130308ARO

21 K21FU-D TOPOCK AZ 27.9 LIC BLDTT -20130308ACK



22 KNAZ-DR FLAGSTAFF AZ 236.4 APP BPRM -20080620A0L
22 KNAZ-TV FLAGSTAFF AZ 236.4 LIC BLCDT -20091210AAC
22 KVYE EL CENTRO CA 242.8 LIC BLCDT -20070604ABN
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 125.9 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
22 K22DR LAUGHLIN NV 59.7 LIC BLTT -19911118JJ
23 NEW FORT MOJAVE INDIAN R AZ 47.8 APP BNPDTL -20100216AATI
23 K23FV-D KINGMAN AZ 19.1 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABD
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 65.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 KVYE EL CENTRO CA BLCDT -20070604ABN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KNAZ-DR FLAGSTAFF AZ 372.8 APP BPRM -20080620A0L
22 KNAZ-TV FLAGSTAFF AZ 372.8 LIC BLCDT -20091210AAC
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 329.1 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 214.2 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 214.2 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 177.6 APP USERRECORD-01
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA APP BPCDT -20100325ACD

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 K20HZ PALM SPRINGS CA BDISDTL -20110617AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 K21GR JOSHUA TREE, ETC. CA 31.9 LIC BLTT -20080902AEB
21 K21KS-D JOSHUA TREE, ETC. CA 49.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AHG
21 K21GI MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.3 LIC BLTT -20050516AUD
21 K21GI MORONGO VALLEY CA 24.3 CP BDFCDTT -20120109AC%Z
21 K21DO PALM SPRINGS CA 0.1 APP BDFCDTA -20130211ACW
21 K21DO PALM SPRINGS/INDIO CA 0.5 LIC BLTTL -19941013JF
21 K21MO-D RIVERSIDE CA 29.3 CP BNPDTL -20090825AAL
22 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 264.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BUG
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KVYE
KSEFV-CD
KMRZ-LD
KMRZ-LD
NEW
KVMY
K22DR
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
K23BJ
KVMD

EL CENTRO CA

LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
TWIN PEAKS CA
LAS VEGAS NV
LAUGHLIN NV
TWENTYNINE PALMS
TWENTYNINE PALMS
TWENTYNINE PALMS
LAKE HAVASU CITY
TWENTYNINE PALMS

CA
CA
CA
AZ
CA

174.
156.
156.
156.

67.
271.
218.

39.
113.

39.
206.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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LIC
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APP
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BLCDT -20070604ABN
BLDTL -20130503ABH
BLDTL -20121212ABD
BSTA -20111220AFQ
BNPDTL -20090831ABD
BLCDT -20090220ABX
BLTT -19911118JJ
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
USERRECORD-01

BPCDT -20100325ACD
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Analysis of current record

Channel

22

Chan
22
22
22
23

Proposal causes no interference

Call
KNAZ-DR
KNAZ-TV
KVYE
K23BJ

Call
KVMY

LAS VEGAS

City/State
FLAGSTAFF AZ
FLAGSTAFF AZ
EL CENTRO CA
LAKE HAVASU CITY

City/State

NV

AZ

Dist (km

337.
337.
329.
166.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Application Ref. No.

g O o

BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
APP
LIC
LIC
APP

-20090220ABX

Application Ref. No.

BPRM -20080620A0L
BLCDT -20091210AAC
BLCDT -20070604ABN

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel

22

Chan
19
21
22
22
22
22

Call
KMOH-TV
K21FU-D
KNAZ-DR
KNAZ-TV
K22LA-D
KVYE

Call
K22DR

City/State
KINGMAN AZ
TOPOCK AZ
FLAGSTAFF AZ
FLAGSTAFF AZ
GOLDEN VALLEY AZ
EL CENTRO CA

City/State
LAUGHLIN NV

Dist (km)

41.
41.
295.
295.
59.
244.
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
LIC

Application Ref. No.

-19911118JJ

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20060707ABK
BLDTT -20130308ACK
BPRM -20080620A0L
BLCDT -20091210AAC
BNPDTL -20100510ADZ
BLCDT -20070604ABN



22
23
29
23

KVMY
NEW
KVCW
K23BJ

LAS VEGAS NV

FORT MOJAVE INDIAN R AZ
LAS VEGAS NV

LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ

Proposal causes no interference

87.
35.
87.
79.

6
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BLCDT -20090220ABX
BNPDTL -20100216AAI
BLCDT -20070109AAW

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel

23

Chan
15
15
20
20
22
22
22
23
23
23
24
24
24
26
23

Call
KNXV-TV
KNXV-TV
KPAZ-TV
KPAZ-TV
KNAZ-DR
KNAZ-TV
KPSN-LD
K23HB
K23BY
KVOA
DK51HV
KTVK
KTVK
KUTP
K23BJ

Call
K23FZ

City/State
CAMP VERDE AZ

City/State
PHOENIX AZ
PHOENIX AZ
PHOENIX AZ
PHOENIX AZ
FLAGSTAFFEF AZ
FLAGSTAFF AZ
PAYSON AZ
FLAGSTAFF AZ
SCOTTSDALE AZ
TUCSON AZ
COTTONWOOD AZ
PHOENIX AZ
PHOENIX AZ
PHOENIX AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Application Ref. No.

Dist (km
127.
127.
127.
127.

64.
64.
65.
89.
110.
252.
34.
127.
127.
127.
229.

)
6
6
5
5
6
6
-
0
9
4
1
6
6
5
2

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
APP

-20040927ABU

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20090619ABX
BPCDT -20080225ABK
BPCDT -20080617ACV
BLCDT -20070313AAV
BPRM -20080620A0L
BLCDT -20091210AAC
BLDTL -20120430AAZ
BLTTL -20070209AAS
BDFCDTT -20090126ABD
BLCDT -20071113AJK
BDISDTT -20120807AAZ
BLCDT -20060630ABT
BPCDT -20080617AEF
BLCDT -20130625AAK

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel

23

Chan
22
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Call
KNAZ-DR
KNAZ-TV
KPSN-LD
K23HB
K23FV-D

Call
K23FZ

City/State
CAMP VERDE AZ

City/State
FLAGSTAFF AZ
FLAGSTAFF AZ
PAYSON AZ
FLAGSTAFF AZ
KINGMAN AZ

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Application Ref. No.

Dist (km
64.
64.
65.
89.
197.

)
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BDEFCDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

-20120524AAB

Application Ref. No.

BPRM -20080620A0L
BLCDT -20091210AAC
BLDTL -20120430AAZ
BLTTL -20070209AAS
BLDTT -20130308ABD



23 K23BY SCOTTSDALE AZ 95.4 LIC BLTT -19941219JJ
23 K23BY SCOTTSDALE AZ 110.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090126ABD
23 KVOA TUCSON AZ 252.4 LIC BLCDT -20071113AJK
24 DK51HV COTTONWOOD AZ 34.1 APP BDISDTT -20120807AAZ
24 K24KS-D FLAGSTAFF AZ 89.2 LIC BLDTT -20111201MML
24 KTVK PHOENIX AZ 127.6 LIC BLCDT -20060630ABT
24 KTVK PHOENIX AZ 127.6 CP BPCDT -20080617AEF
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 229.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23HB FLAGSTAFFEF AZ BLTTL -20070209AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KNAZ-DR FLAGSTAFF AZ 31.7 APP BPRM -20080620A0L
22 KNAZ-TV FLAGSTAFF AZ 31.7 LIC BLCDT -20091210AAC
23 K23F7 CAMP VERDE AZ 89.0 LIC BLTT -20040927ABU
23 K23F7Z CAMP VERDE AZ 89.0 CP BDFCDTT -20120524AAB
23 KVOA TUCSON AZ 324.8 LIC BLCDT -20071113AJK
24 K24KS-D FLAGSTAFF AZ 1.2 LIC BLDTT -20111201MML
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 261.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 NEW FORT MOJAVE INDIAN R AZ BNPDTL -20100216AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 K22LA-D GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 47.8 CP BNPDTL -20100510ADZ
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 122.6 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
22 K22DR LAUGHLIN NV 35.4 LIC BLTT -19911118JJ
23 K23FV-D KINGMAN AZ 62.0 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABD
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 44,1 LIC BLTTL -19891127JR
23 K23DK-D MEADVIEW AZ 108.8 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABX
23 NEW PARKER AZ 151.5 APP BNPDTL -20100514AEE
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 229.8 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 328.7 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD



23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 251.0 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 229.8 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KLVD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 122.8 LIC BLDTL -20110728ADN
24 K24DK-D BULLHEAD CITY AZ 19.9 LIC BLDTT -20110328ABJ
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 44.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23FV-D KINGMAN AZ BLDTT -20130308ABD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 K22LA-D GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 19.1 CP BNPDTL -20100510ADZ
23 K23F7 CAMP VERDE AZ 197.5 LIC BLTT -20040927ABU
23 K23F7Z CAMP VERDE AZ 197.5 CP BDFCDTT -20120524AAB
23 NEW FORT MOJAVE INDIAN R AZ 62.0 APP BNPDTL -20100216AAT
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 68.1 LIC BLTTL -19891127JR
23 K23DK-D MEADVIEW AZ 88.6 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABX
23 NEW PARKER AZ 157.8 APP BNPDTL -20100514AEE
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 290.4 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 390.4 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 313.0 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 290.4 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KLVD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 143.5 LIC BLDTL -20110728ADN
24 K24DK-D BULLHEAD CITY AZ 42.8 LIC BLDTT -20110328ABJ
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 68.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23DK-D MEADVIEW AZ BLDTT -20130308ABX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 K22LA-D GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 79.3 CP BNPDTL -20100510ADZ
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 83.5 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
23 NEW FORT MOJAVE INDIAN R AZ 108.8 APP BNPDTL -20100216AAT
23 K23FV-D KINGMAN AZ 88.6 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABD

23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 142.3 LIC BLTTL -19891127JR



23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 320.0 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 321.4 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 320.0 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KLVD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 83.5 LIC BLDTL -20110728ADN
23 K23FQ-D TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT 174.6 LIC BLDTT -20100720ABZ
24 KEGS-LD LAS VEGAS NV 85.7 LIC BLDTL -20100104ABL
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 142.3 APP USERRECORD-01

23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA APP BPCDT -20100325ACD

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 NEW PARKER AZ BNPDTL -20100514AEE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KVYE EL CENTRO CA 99.0 LIC BLCDT -20070604ABN
23 K23FZ CAMP VERDE AZ 220.2 CP BDFCDTT -20120524AAB
23 NEW FORT MOJAVE INDIAN R AZ 151.5 APP BNPDTL -20100216AAT
23 K23FV-D KINGMAN AZ 157.8 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABRD
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 107.8 LIC BLTTL -19891127JR
23 K23BY SCOTTSDALE AZ 224.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090126ABD
23 KVOA TUCSON AZ 341.3 LIC BLCDT -20071113AJK
23 NEW DESERT CENTER CA 110.0 APP BNPDTL -20100514ACS
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 257.6 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 360.8 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 314.8 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 257.6 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 NEW WINTERHAVEN CA 135.4 APP BNPDTL -20100510AAH
24 K24FA BLYTHE CA 29.0 LIC BLTT -20020311ABC
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 107.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23BY SCOTTSDALE AZ BLTT -19941219JJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KNXV-TV  PHOENIX AZ 34.0 LIC BLCDT -20090619ABX



15 KNXV-TV ~ PHOENIX AZ 34.0 CP BPCDT -20080225ABK
20 KPAZ-TV PHOENIX AZ 33.9 CP BPCDT -20080617ACV
20 KPAZ-TV ~PHOENIX AZ 33.9 LIC BLCDT -20070313AAV
22 KTVP-LD PHOENIX AZ 34.2 CP BPDTL -20111209ESF
22 KTVP-LD PHOENIX AZ 34.2 LIC BLDTL -20110519ABR
22 KTVP-LD PHOENIX AZ 34.2 APP BSTA -20110110AAS
23 K23FZ CAMP VERDE AZ 95.4 LIC BLTT -20040927ABU
23 K23F7Z CAMP VERDE AZ 95.4 CP BDEFCDTT -20120524AAB
23 KVOA TUCSON AZ 173.7 LIC BLCDT -20071113AJK
24 KTVK PHOENIX AZ 34.0 LIC BLCDT -20060630ABT
24 KTVK PHOENIX AZ 34.0 CP BPCDT -20080617AEF
26 KUTP PHOENIX AZ 33.9 LIC BLCDT -20130625AAK
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 251.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23BY SCOTTSDALE AZ BDFCDTT -20090126ABD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 K22JD MADERA PEAK AZ 73.3 APP BDFCDTT -20090804ACL
22 KPSN-LD PAYSON AZ 97.9 LIC BLDTL -20120430AAZ
22 KTVP-1LD PHOENIX AZ 43.4 CP BPDTL -20111209ESF
22 KTVP-LD PHOENIX AZ 43.4 LIC BLDTL -20110519ARR
22 KTVP-1LD PHOENIX AZ 43.4 APP BSTA -20110110AAS
23 K23FZ CAMP VERDE AZ 110.9 LIC BLTT -20040927ABRU
23 K23F7Z CAMP VERDE AZ 110.9 CcCP BDFCDTT -20120524AAB
23 KVOA TUCSON AZ 147.5 LIC BLCDT -20071113AJK
24 KTVK PHOENIX AZ 43.0 LIC BLCDT -20060630ABT
24 KTVK PHOENIX AZ 43.0 CP BPCDT -20080617AEF
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 280.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAFEF AR A A A S R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA BDISDTL -20090113ABRQ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.



22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
23
24

Proposed station is beyond the site to

NEW

NEW

NEW
KSEV-CD
KMRZ-LD
KMRZ-LD
K221LM-D
K23BP
KHMM-CD
K23CL
KSMV-LD
KSMV-LD
KMUV-LP
NEW
K23IS-D
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KIMG-LP
NEW
K24Gs
K24LC-D
K24LD-D
KBEH
K23BJ
KBEH

BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SANTA MARIA CA
DAGGETT, ETC. CA
HANFORD CA
LOMPOC CA

LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
MONTEREY CA
NEWBERRY SPRINGS
RIDGECREST, ETC.
TWENTYNINE PALMS
TWENTYNINE PALMS
TWENTYNINE PALMS
TWENTYNINE PALMS
VENTURA CA
VICTORVILLE CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOST HILLS CA
OXNARD CA

LAKE HAVASU CITY
OXNARD CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

AZ

nearest cell evaluation distance

29.

33.
143.
143.
143.
161.
166.
194.
186.
144.
144.
298.
166.

82.
226.
174.
151.
226.
140.
151.

43.

57.

62.
130.
395.

OO WNPdORFR,R WOULLOwWO Jo)ydJdPFr 00 J0WWwWoOoRr WwWwo

APP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
CP

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP

LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP

CP

APP
APP
APP

BNPDTL -20090825APG
BNPDTL -20090825BUG
BNPDTL -20090825ANW
BLDTL -20130503ABH
BLDTL -20121212ABD
BSTA -20111220AFQ
BDCCDTT -20120725AAE
BLTT -198803071IB
BLDTA -20101005ABN
BLTT -19920804JD
BLDTL -20110425ACA
BPDTL -20130515ACU
BLTTL -20070402KPQ
BDCCDTT -20120105ABX
BLDTT -20090622AAL
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLDTL -20130508ABU
BDCCDTL -20060926A0B
BLTTL -20050118ADI
BNPDTL -20100514ABN
BNPDTL -20100514ACB
BPCDT -20091119ACZ
USERRECORD-01

BPCDT -20091119ACZ

FHA A R R R R R

Analysis of current record

Channel

23

Chan
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

Call
KZKC-LP
KSMV-LD
KSMV-LD
NEW
K23IS-D
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
KVMD
NEW

Call
K23BP

City/State
BAKERSFIELD CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
NEWBERRY SPRINGS
RIDGECREST, ETC.
TWENTYNINE PALMS
TWENTYNINE PALMS
TWENTYNINE PALMS
TWENTYNINE PALMS
VICTORVILLE CA

City/State
DAGGETT, ETC. CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

Dist (km)
166.
129.
129.
0.
97.
94.
140.
47 .
94.
47 .

N OO U WO JJJ

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
CP
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

-19880307IB

Application Ref. No.

BDISDTL -20090113ABQ
BLDTL -20110425ACA
BPDTL -20130515ACU
BDCCDTT -20120105ABX
BLDTT -20090622AAL
BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BDCCDTL -20060926A0B



24 KBEH OXNARD CA 130.2 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 130.2 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 108.2 LIC BLEDT -20070904AIC
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 129.7 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
38 KPXN-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 130.3 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 232.8 APP USERRECORD-01

24 KBEH OXNARD CA APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ

Proposal causes no interference

FHEFH A A A A R A R R A A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 NEW DESERT CENTER CA BNPDTL -20100514ACS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KVYE EL CENTRO CA 80.4 LIC BLCDT -20070604ABN
23 K23FV-D KINGMAN AZ 198.4 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABD
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 130.3 LIC BLTTL -19891127JR
23 NEW PARKER AZ 110.0 APP BNPDTL -20100514AEE
23 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 266.8 LIC BLDTL -20110425ACA
23 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 266.8 CP BPDTL -20130515ACU
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 149.8 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 251.5 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 214.0 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 149.8 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 NEW VICTORVILLE CA 214.5 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0B
23 NEW WINTERHAVEN CA 111.3 APP BNPDTL -20100510AAH
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 130.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 KSMV-1LD LOS ANGELES CA BLDTL -20110425ACA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 144.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BUG
22 KSFV-CD LOS ANGELES CA 0.8 LIC BLDTL -20130503ABH
22 KMRZ-1LD LOS ANGELES CA 0.8 LIC BLDTL -20121212ABD
22 KMRZ-LD LOS ANGELES CA 0.8 APP BSTA -20111220AFQ



22 NEW TWIN PEAKS CA 93.5 APP BNPDTL -20090831ABD
22 KWJD-LP VAN NUYS CA 35.9 APP BDISDTL -20090630AEX
23 KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 144.7 CP BDISDTL -20090113ABQ
23 K23BP DAGGETT, ETC. CA 129.7 LIC BLTT -19880307IB

23 NEW NEWBERRY SPRINGS CA 129.7 APP BDCCDTT -20120105ABX
23 K23IS-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 143.6 LIC BLDTT -20090622AAL
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 117.1 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 30.3 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 83.2 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 117.1 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KIMG-LP VENTURA CA 117.3 LIC BLDTL -20130508ABU
23 NEW VICTORVILLE CA 82.9 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0B
24 NEW CHERRY VALLEY CA 78.1 APP BDCCDTL -20061030ARA
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 88.7 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 1.5 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 1.5 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
24 KBEH SANTA PAULA CA 88.7 LIC BLCDT -20100922ABQ
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 341.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEH A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA BPDTL -20130515ACU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 144.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BUG
22 KSEFV-CD LOS ANGELES CA 0.8 LIC BLDTL -20130503ARH
22 KMRZ-LD LOS ANGELES CA 0.8 LIC BLDTL -20121212ABD
22 KMRZ-LD LOS ANGELES CA 0.8 APP BSTA -20111220AFQ
22 NEW TWIN PEAKS CA 93.5 APP BNPDTL -20090831ABRD
22 KWJD-LP VAN NUYS CA 35.9 APP BDISDTL -20090630AEX
23 KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 144.7 CP BDISDTL -20090113ARQ
23 K23BP DAGGETT, ETC. CA 129.7 LIC BLTT -198803071IB
23 NEW NEWBERRY SPRINGS CA 129.7 APP BDCCDTT -20120105ABX
23 K23IS-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 143.6 LIC BLDTT -20090622AAL
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 117.1 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 30.3 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 83.2 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 117.1 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KIMG-LP VENTURA CA 117.3 LIC BLDTL -20130508ABRU
23 NEW VICTORVILLE CA 82.9 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0B
24 NEW CHERRY VALLEY CA 78.1 APP BDCCDTL -20061030ARA
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 88.7 APP BPCDT -20091119AC%Z
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 1.5 APP BPCDT -20091119AC%Z
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 1.5 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
24 KBEH SANTA PAULA CA 88.7 LIC BLCDT -20100922ABQ



23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 341.4 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference

FHAH AR A R A R A R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 NEW NEWBERRY SPRINGS CA BDCCDTT -20120105ABX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KMRZ-LD LOS ANGELES CA 129.8 APP BSTA -20111220AFQ
22 NEW TWIN PEAKS CA 77.9 APP BNPDTL -20090831ABD
23 KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA l166.7 CP BDISDTL -20090113ABQ
23 K23BP DAGGETT, ETC. CA 0.0 LIC BLTT -198803071IB
23 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 129.7 LIC BLDTL -20110425ACA
23 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 129.7 CP BPDTL -20130515ACU
23 K23IS-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 97.3 LIC BLDTT -20090622AAL
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 94.5 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 140.1 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 47.0 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 94.5 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 NEW VICTORVILLE CA 47.2 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0B
23 KLVD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 211.9 LIC BLDTL -20110728ADN
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 130.2 APP BPCDT -20091119AC2Z
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 130.2 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 232.8 APP USERRECORD-01
24 KBEH OXNARD CA APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23IS-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA BLDTT -20090622AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 NEW BAKERSFIELD CA 82.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BUG
22 KMRZ-LD LOS ANGELES CA 143.2 APP BSTA -20111220AFQ
23 KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 82.6 CP BDISDTL -20090113ABQ
23 K23BP DAGGETT, ETC. CA 97.3 LIC BLTT -198803071IB
23 KHMM-CD HANFORD CA 236.3 LIC BLDTA -20101005ABN
23 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 LIC BLDTL -20110425ACA



23 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 143.6 CP BPDTL -20130515ACU
23 NEW NEWBERRY SPRINGS CA 97.3 APP BDCCDTT -20120105ABX
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 178.8 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 169.4 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 103.2 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 178.8 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KIMG-LP VENTURA CA 196.1 LIC BLDTL -20130508ABU
23 NEW VICTORVILLE CA 102.8 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0B
23 KLVD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 248.5 LIC BLDTL -20110728ADN
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 316.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAH A A R A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA BLCDT -20060615AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KVYE EL CENTRO CA 214.2 LIC BLCDT -20070604ABN
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 205.8 APP BPCDT -20091119AC2Z
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 116.5 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 116.5 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 232.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAF AR A A R A R A A A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
DTS STATION
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA BPCDT -20100325ACD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 205.8 APP BPCDT -20091119AC%Z
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 116.5 APP BPCDT -20091119AC%Z
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 116.5 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 232.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAF A A A R A A R R S R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 NEW VICTORVILLE CA BDCCDTL -20060926A0B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KSFV-CD LOS ANGELES CA 83.1 LIC BLDTL -20130503ABH
22 KMRZ-LD LOS ANGELES CA 83.1 LIC BLDTL -20121212ABD
22 KMRZ-LD LOS ANGELES CA 83.1 APP BSTA -20111220AFQ
22 NEW TWIN PEAKS CA 51.3 APP BNPDTL -20090831ABD
23 KZKC-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 151.0 CP BDISDTL -20090113ABQ
23 K23BP DAGGETT, ETC. CA 47 .2 LIC BLTT -198803071IB
23 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 82.9 LIC BLDTL -20110425ACA
23 KSMV-LD LOS ANGELES CA 82.9 CP BPDTL -20130515ACU
23 NEW NEWBERRY SPRINGS CA 47.2 APP BDCCDTT -20120105ABX
23 K23IS-D RIDGECREST, ETC. CA 102.8 LIC BLDTT -20090622AAL
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 77.5 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 93.3 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 0.6 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 77.5 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KIMG-LP VENTURA CA 189.5 LIC BLDTL -20130508ABU
23 KLVD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 259.1 LIC BLDTL -20110728ADN
24 NEW CHERRY VALLEY CA 72.3 APP BDCCDTL -20061030ARA
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 83.4 APP BPCDT -20091119AC2Z
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 83.4 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 267.2 APP USERRECORD-01
24 KBEH OXNARD CA APP BPCDT -20091119AC2Z

Proposal causes no interference

FHAF AR A A R R A R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 NEW WINTERHAVEN CA BNPDTL -20100510AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KVYE EL CENTRO CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT -20070604ABN
23 NEW PARKER AZ 135.4 APP BNPDTL -20100514AEE
23 NEW DESERT CENTER CA 111.3 APP BNPDTL -20100514ACS
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 226.6 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 310.9 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 301.4 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 226.6 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD



23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 217.2 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference

FHAH AR A R A R A R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 KLVD-1LD LAS VEGAS NV BLDTL -20110728ADN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 0.3 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
23 NEW FORT MOJAVE INDIAN R AZ 122.8 APP BNPDTL -20100216AAI
23 K23FV-D KINGMAN AZ 143.5 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABD
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 166.7 LIC BLTTL -19891127JR
23 K23DK-D MEADVIEW AZ 83.5 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABX
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 274.0 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 350.9 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 258.9 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 274.0 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
24 KEGS-LD LAS VEGAS NV 7.9 LIC BLDTL -20100104ABL
24 K24BY-D PAHRUMP NV 89.9 LIC BLDTT -20120502ABQ
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 166.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAFEF AR A A A A A R S R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23KR-D ALTON UT BLDTT -20101122AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 K22IP-D VIRGIN UT 6l.6 LIC BLDTT -20081202AHJ
23 K23IK-D CANNONVILLE UT 55.1 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADM
23 K23JX-D HATCH UT 36.6 LIC BLDTT -20100524AAR
23 K23DP-D KANAB UT 34.9 LIC BLDTT -20100610ACY
23 K23KO-D RURAL BEAVER COUNTY UT 143.4 LIC BLDTT -20100816ARZ
23 K23FQ-D TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT 66.1 LIC BLDTT -20100720ABZ
23 K23JN-D VIRGIN UT 6l.6 LIC BLDTT -20100720ACG
24 K24II-D KANAB UT 34.9 LIC BLDTT -20100225AAT
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 349.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
23 K23DV-D

City/State
BERYL, MODENA, NEW UT

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan
23
23
23
23
23
23

Call
KLVD-1LD
K23KR-D
K23KO0-D
K23FQ-D
K23JN-D
K23BJ

City/State
LAS VEGAS NV
ALTON UT
RURAL BEAVER COUNTY UT
TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT
VIRGIN UT
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ

Dist (k

219.
112.
99.
61.
70.
349.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

m)
3
4
1
7
5
3

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

-20110729AKM

Application Ref. No.

BLDTL -20110728ADN
BLDTT -20101122AAG
BLDTT -20100816ABZ
BLDTT -20100720ABZ
BLDTT -20100720ACG

USERRECORD-01

FHEH A R R

Analysis of current record

Channel

23

Chan
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

Call
K23KR-D
K23J72-D
K23KW-D
K23IW-D
K23KP-D
K23JX-D
K23DP-D
K23II-D
K23KO-D
K23FK-D
KBTU-LP
K23FQ-D
K23JN-D
K23BJ

Call
K23IK-D

City/State
CANNONVILLE UT

City/State
ALTON UT
BOULDER UT
CIRCLEVILLE UT
ESCALANTE UT
FISHLAKE RESORT UT
HATCH UT
KANAB UT
LOA, ETC. UT
RURAL BEAVER COUNTY UT
SALINA & REDMOND UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT
VIRGIN UT
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ

Dist (k

m)
55.1
61.4
57.3
43.3
94.1
26.2
.3

2

8

7

1

6

1

1

82

84.
138.
130.
327.
115.
113.
402.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

-20100607ADM

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20101122AAG
BLDTT -20100806AAC
BLDTT -20110823ACP
BLDTT -20110503ABH
BLDTT -20100803AAZ
BLDTT -20100524AAR
BLDTT -20100610ACY
BLDTT -20090203AAD
BLDTT -20100816ABZ
BLDTT -20080818AAS
BLTTL -20060406AAE
BLDTT -20100720ABZ
BLDTT -20100720ACG

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
23

Chan
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

el Call

City/State

K23JX-D HATCH UT

31

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K23KR-D
K23JZ-D
K23IK-D
K23KW-D
K23IW-D
K23DP-D
K23KO-D
K23FQ-D
K23JN-D
K23BJ

City/State
ALTON UT
BOULDER UT
CANNONVILLE UT
CIRCLEVILLE UT
ESCALANTE UT
KANAB UT
RURAL BEAVER COUNTY UT
TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT
VIRGIN UT
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ

Dist (km
36.
87.
26.

60

69.

69
123
90
88
385

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

)
6
.6
6
9

3
2
5
.8
.3
.8

Status

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

-20100524AAR

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20101122AAG
BLDTT -20100806AAC
BLDTT -20100607ADM
BLDTT -20110823ACP
BLDTT -20110503ABH
BLDTT -20100610ACY
BLDTT -20100816ABZ
BLDTT -20100720ABZ
BLDTT -20100720ACG

USERRECORD-01

FHEH A A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
23

Chan
22
23
23
23
23
23
24
23

el Call

City/State

K23DP-D KANAB UT

32

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K22IP-D
K23KR-D
K23IK-D
K23JX-D
K23FQ-D
K23JN-D
K24II-D
K23BJ

City/State
VIRGIN UT
ALTON UT
CANNONVILLE UT
HATCH UT
TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT
VIRGIN UT
KANAB UT
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km)

63.
34.
82.
69.
71.
63.
0.
320.

O O W oY W WL

Status

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

-20100610ACY

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20081202AHJ
BLDTT -20101122AAG
BLDTT -20100607ADM
BLDTT -20100524AAR
BLDTT -20100720ABZ
BLDTT -20100720ACG
BLDTT -20100225AA1

USERRECORD-01

FHAF AR A R A R A A R R S R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

33



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23FQ-D TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT BLDTT -20100720ABZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KUWB-LD BLOOMINGTON UT 36.4 LIC BLDTT -20100714AA0Q0
22 K22IP-D VIRGIN UT 8.8 LIC BLDTT -20081202AHJ
23 K23DK-D MEADVIEW AZ 174.6 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABX
23 KLVD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 209.8 LIC BLDTL -20110728ADN
23 K23KR-D ALTON UT 06.1 LIC BLDTT -20101122AAG
23 K23DV-D BERYL, MODENA, NEW UT 6l1.7 LIC BLDTT -20110729AKM
23 K23IK-D CANNONVILLE UT 115.6 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADM
23 K23JX-D HATCH UT 90.6 LIC BLDTT -20100524AAR
23 K23DP-D KANAB UT 71.6 LIC BLDTT -20100610ACY
23 K23KO-D RURAL BEAVER COUNTY UT 136.8 LIC BLDTT -20100816ARZ
23 K23JN-D VIRGIN UT 8.8 LIC BLDTT -20100720ACG
24 K24CY ST. GEORGE UT 36.3 LIC BLTT -19930730JE
24 K24CY ST. GEORGE UT 36.3 CP BDFCDTT -20130220AA0Q0
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 314.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEH A R A R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23JN-D VIRGIN UT BLDTT -20100720ACG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KUWB-LD BLOOMINGTON UT 37.3 LIC BLDTT -20100714AA0Q
22 K22IP-D VIRGIN UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20081202AHJ
23 K23DK-D MEADVIEW AZ 171.5 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABX
23 KLVD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 210.1 LIC BLDTL -20110728ADN
23 K23KR-D ALTON UT 6l.6 LIC BLDTT -20101122AAG
23 K23DV-D BERYL, MODENA, NEW UT 70.5 LIC BLDTT -20110729AKM
23 K23IK-D CANNONVILLE UT 113.1 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADM
23 K23JX-D HATCH UT 88.8 LIC BLDTT -20100524AAR
23 K23DP-D KANAB UT 63.9 LIC BLDTT -20100610ACY
23 K23KO-D RURAL BEAVER COUNTY UT 143.4 LIC BLDTT -20100816ABRZ
23 K23FQ-D TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT 8.8 LIC BLDTT -20100720ABZ
24 K24CY ST. GEORGE UT 37.2 LIC BLTT -19930730JE
24 K24CY ST. GEORGE UT 37.2 CP BDFCDTT -20130220AA0
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 310.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24DK-D BULLHEAD CITY AZ BLDTT -20110328ABJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 NEW FORT MOJAVE INDIAN R AZ 19.9 APP BNPDTL -20100216AAT
23 K23FV-D KINGMAN AZ 42.8 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABD
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 48.1 LIC BLTTL -19891127JR
23 WWME-CA CHICAGO IL Fxrkkxk  APP BPTTA -20081023AA7%Z
23 WWME-CA CHICAGO IL KK kK LIC BLTTA -20040129A0W
24 DK51HV COTTONWOOD AZ 208.8 APP BDISDTT -20120807AA%Z
24 KTVK PHOENIX AZ 284.3 LIC BLCDT -20060630ABT
24 KTVK PHOENIX AZ 284.3 CP BPCDT -20080617AEF
24 K24FA BLYTHE CA 162.9 LIC BLTT -20020311ABC
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 349.7 APP BPCDT -20091119AC2Z
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 349.7 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
24 KEGS-LD LAS VEGAS NV 118.1 LIC BLDTL -20100104ABL
25 K25HD-D BULLHEAD CITY AZ 41.1 LIC BLDTA -20111128F7ZD
25 NEW KINGMAN AZ 33.6 APP BMJADTL -20100524AGW
25 K25DH-D MEADVIEW AZ 95.3 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABY
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 48.2 APP USERRECORD-01
24 KBEH OXNARD CA APP BPCDT -20091119AC2Z

Proposal causes no interference

FHAF AR A A R A S R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 DK51HV COTTONWOOD AZ BDISDTT -20120807AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 K23F7Z CAMP VERDE AZ 34.1 LIC BLTT -20040927ABU
23 K23F7Z CAMP VERDE AZ 34.1 CP BDFCDTT -20120524AAB
23 K23HB FLAGSTAFF AZ 75.8 LIC BLTTL -20070209AAS
23 WWME-CA CHICAGO IL *Hxxxkk  APP BPTTA -20081023AA7%Z
23 WWME-CA CHICAGO IL FRxxkk TIC BLTTA -20040129A0W
24 K24KS-D FLAGSTAFF AZ 76.5 LIC BLDTT -20111201MML
24 KTVK PHOENIX AZ 152.1 LIC BLCDT -20060630ABT
24 KTVK PHOENIX AZ 152.1 CP BPCDT -20080617AEF
25 K25MK-D CAMP VERDE AZ 34.1 CP BDFCDTT -20110914ABR



25 K25MK-D CAMP VERDE AZ 34.1 LIC BLTT -20120316AAL
25 K25MG-D FLAGSTAFF AZ 76.5 LIC BLDTT -20111101AAX
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 206.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEFH AR A A A A A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24FA BLYTHE CA BLTT -20020311ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KSWT-DR YUMA AZ 72 .4 DIS BPRM -20110601AKZ
22 KVYE EL CENTRO CA 72.9 LIC BLCDT -20070604ABN
23 NEW PARKER AZ 29.0 APP BNPDTL -20100514AEE
24 KTVK PHOENIX AZ 213.7 LIC BLCDT -20060630ABT
24 KTVK PHOENIX AZ 213.7 CP BPCDT -20080617AEF
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 349.9 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
24 KBEH OXNARD CA 349.9 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 114.8 APP USERRECORD-01
24 KBEH OXNARD CA APP BPCDT -20091119AC2Z

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA BNPDTL -20100202AAV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 39.9 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 113.9 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 39.9 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 NEW VICTORVILLE CA 114.4 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0B
23 WWME-CA CHICAGO IL kxxkxxk  APP BPTTA -20081023AA7%
23 WWME-CA CHICAGO IL FxAkxk  TIC BLTTA -20040129A0W
24 K24FA BLYTHE CA 195.5 LIC BLTT -20020311ABC
24 NEW CHERRY VALLEY CA 78.8 APP BDCCDTL -20061030ARA
24 NEW HEMET CA 76.3 APP BDCCDTL -20060926A0C

24 KBEH OXNARD CA 243.9 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ



24
24
24
25
25
25
23
23

KBEH
KBEH
KEGS-LD
KPDC-LP
K25GK
KBLM-LP
K23BJ
KVMD

OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA

LAS VEGAS NV
INDIO CA
JOSHUA TREE CA

RIVERSIDE AND PERRIS CA

LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
TWENTYNINE PALMS CA

154.
154.
263.

49.
8.
206.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

8 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
8 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
6 LIC BLDTL -20100104ABL
1 LIC BLTTL -20030610ADC
8 LIC BLTT -20000605A0K
8 CP BDFCDTL -20091221ADL
5 APP USERRECORD-01

APP BPCDT -20100325ACD

FHAH A A R A R A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

24

Chan

23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
23
24

Call
KEGS-LD

City/State
LAS VEGAS NV

39

Application Ref. No.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K23DK-D
WWME-CA
WWME-CA
KLVD-1LD
K24DK-D
DK51HV
KBEH
KBEH
K24BY-D
K24CY
K25HD-D
NEW
K25DH-D
K23BJ
KBEH

City/State
MEADVIEW AZ
CHICAGO IL
CHICAGO IL
LAS VEGAS NV
BULLHEAD CITY
COTTONWOOD AZ
OXNARD CA
OXNARD CA
PAHRUMP NV
ST. GEORGE UT
BULLHEAD CITY
KINGMAN AZ
MEADVIEW AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
OXNARD CA

AZ

AZ

Dist (km)
85.

* Kk Kk kK

* kK Kk kK

7.
118.
299.
335.
335.

88.
180.
82.
122.
85.
161.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BLDTL -20100104ABL
Status Application Ref. No.

7 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABX
APP BPTTA -20081023AA%Z
LIC BLTTA -20040129A0W

9 LIC BLDTL -20110728ADN

1 LIC BLDTT -20110328ARJ

2 APP BDISDTT -20120807AAZ

4 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ

4 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV

8 LIC BLDTT -20120502ABRQ

8 LIC BLTT -19930730JE

4 LIC BLDTA -20111128FzD

6 APP BMJADTL -20100524AGW

7 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABRY

3 APP USERRECORD-01
APP BPCDT -20091119AC%Z

FHA A R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

25

Call
K25AL

City/State

LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ

40

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

-19850927IA



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 K25HD-D BULLHEAD CITY AZ 92.1 LIC BLDTA -20111128FZD
25 NEW KINGMAN AZ 81.8 APP BMJADTL -20100524AGW
25 K25DH-D MEADVIEW AZ 154.0 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABRY
25 KPDC-LP INDIO CA 205.6 LIC BLTTL -20030610ADC
25 K25GK JOSHUA TREE CA 156.3 LIC BLTT -20000605A0K
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 129.0 CpP BPCDT -20111209DNR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 129.0 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACI
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 12.9 APP USERRECORD-01
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV CP BPCDT -20111209DNR

Proposal causes no interference

FHEFH AR A A A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
26 K26FS

City/State
BLYTHE CA

Application Ref. No.
BLTT -20020311ABG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KVYE EL CENTRO CA 72.9 LIC BLCDT -20070604ABN
26 KUTP PHOENIX AZ 213.7 LIC BLCDT -20130625AAK
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 274.8 LIC BLEDT -20070904A1IC
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 114.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHA A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
27 KYPO-LP

City/State
TACNA AZ

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -20080818AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K23BJ

Chan
23

Status
APP

City/State
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ

Dist (km)
114.1

Application Ref. No.
USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHAH AR R R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

30

Chan
22
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
32
32
32
23

Call
K30BQ

NEEDLES CA

City/State

43

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KVMY
K29FD-D
KVCW
K30GG-D
K30LL-D
KZVE-LP
KPBS
KEGS-LP
KPVT-LP
K31BI-D
K31GZ-D
K31HY-D
KMCC
KMCC
KMCC
K23BJ

City/State
LAS VEGAS NV
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
LAS VEGAS NV
CHLORIDE AZ
KINGMAN AZ
LITTLEFIELD AZ
SAN DIEGO CA
LAS VEGAS NV

PAHRUMP NV

KINGMAN AZ

LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
NEEDLES, ETC. CA

LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ

Proposal causes no interference

-198807221ID

Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
122.4 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
48.2 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABP
122.4 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
44.0 LIC BLDTT -20130308AAS
42.8 LIC BLDTT -20111207AFE
209.2 LIC BLTTL -20071212ABRU
351.4 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
118.0 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
193.2 LIC BLTTL -20050118ACA
45.2 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABE
48.2 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABQ
0.0 LIC BLDTT -20130308ACE
68.7 CP BPCDT -20111209DNR
68.7 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACI
118.0 CP BPCDT -20111209DNR
48.2 APP USERRECORD-01

FHAFEF AR A A A R A A A R S

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

31

Chan
30
31
31
23

Call
K31FE

BLYTHE CA

City/State

44

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
NEW
K31BI-D
KTLA
K23BJ

City/State
PARKER AZ
KINGMAN AZ
LOS ANGELES CA
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ

Dist (km)
29.
176.
350.
114.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

-20011203AMO

Status Application Ref. No.
0 APP BNPDTL -20100514AEG
5 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABE
6 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
8 APP USERRECORD-01

FHAH A R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel

23

Call
K23BJ

City/State
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ

45

Application Ref. No.
USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 K22LA-D GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 65.8 CP BNPDTL -20100510ADZ
23 NEW FORT MOJAVE INDIAN R AZ 44.1 APP BNPDTL -20100216AAT
23 K23FV-D KINGMAN AZ 68.1 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABD
23 K23DK-D MEADVIEW AZ 142.3 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABX
23 NEW PARKER AZ 107.8 APP BNPDTL -20100514AEE
23 NEW DESERT CENTER CA 130.2 APP BNPDTL -20100514ACS
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 232.8 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 336.0 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 266.8 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 232.8 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KLVD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 166.7 LIC BLDTL -20110728ADN
24 K24DK-D BULLHEAD CITY AZ 48.2 LIC BLDTT -20110328ARJ
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 45

Before Analysis

Results for: 23A AZ LAKE HAVASU CITY USERRECORDO1 APP

HAAT 101.0 m, ATV ERP 2.4 kW

POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 44851 1068.1
not affected by terrain losses 44844 1008.3
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 153 232.5
lost to ATV IX only 153 232.5
lost to all IX 153 232.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

23A AZ KINGMAN

BLDTT

20130308ABD LIC

FHA A R R R

FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



